

IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF :
CHARLESTOWN TOWNSHIP AND :
FRENCH AND PICKERING CREEKS :
CONSERVATION TRUST, INC., :
: :
Appellants :
: NO. 659 C.D. 2018
v. : NO. 707 C.D. 2018
: :
RUSSELL NAYLOR AND :
SUZANNE NAYLOR, H/W, :
: :
Appellees :

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*, PENNSYLVANIA LAND TRUST
ASSOCIATION, IN SUPPORT OF THE DESIGNATED APPELLANTS**

Appeal from the Order of the Common Pleas Court of Chester County,
Pennsylvania entered on January 12, 2018

George Jugovic, Jr., Esquire
Citizens for Pennsylvania's Future
610 North Third Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1113
Telephone: (717) 214-7920
Counsel for Amicus Curiae, PALTA
PA ID No. 39586

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

I. STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE1

II. STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES ADDRESSED BY AMICUS CURIAE2

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....3

IV. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT4

V. ARGUMENT6

A. The Court Erred In Interpreting the Easement In A Manner that
Nullifies The Trust’s Authority to Assess Violations Of And Enforce
The Terms Of The Easement.

B. The Court’s Interpretation of the Easement Fails to Comply with the
Conservation and Preservation Easements Act.

VI. CONCLUSION.....12

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH LENGTH LIMITATION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Bartschi v. French and Pickering Creeks Conservation Trust, CCP Chester Co. No. 07-08580.....6

LJL Transp., Inc. v. Pilot Air Freight Corp. 962 A.3d 639 (Pa. 2009)..... 7

Ray v. W. Pa. Conservancy, 2011 Pa. Dist. & Cnty. Dec. Lexis 367, affirmed 68 A. 3d 368 (Pa. Super. Ct. 013).....7

Zettlemyer v. Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Corp., 657 A.2d 920 (Pa. 1995)6, 7, 9

STATUTES

Conservation and Preservation Easements Act (“Easements Act”), Act of June 2001, P.L. 390, 32 P.S. §§ 5051 - 5059.5, 9

 32 Pa. C.S. § 50525, 9

 32 Pa. C.S. § 5055(c)(2).....9, 10
